
MH-W104 

2.0



MH-W104 2.0 
x11

MH-W104 2.0 
x12

3x138x138
x23

1,5x167x278
x14

1,5x110x278
x25

D44
x16

D40xD23x8
x27

D25x114
x28

7x70
x39

1540 mm
x110

1540 mm
x111

27x158
x112

M8
x613

M10
x414

M10 
x315

M8x60
x116

D8
x1117

D10
x1118

40x40x1,5x340
x119

40x40x1,5x1543
x120

35x35x1,5x367-1
x121

50x50 
x222

D110-1
x323

 D25x2x499
x124

D16x1,5x6 
x625

D16x1,5x10 
x126

M8x55
x427

M8x50
x128

M6x12
x429

HEX M10x65
x130

HEX M10x55
x331

HEX M10x40
x332

D110-1
x633

40x40
x134

D25x2
x235

M6x16x25
x236

2 

[PL]  Lista części / [DE]  Stückliste / [EN] Parts list / [FR] Liste de pieces / [RO]  Listă de piese / [IT] Elenco delle parti / 
[ES]  Lista de piezas / [NL]  Onderdelenlijst / [HU] Alkatrészlista / [RU]  Комплектация / [CZ] Seznam dílů /
[SK] Zoznam dielov / [SE] Reservdelslista



 3 

50x50 

x2

22

17

 D8

x1

20

22

24

7

35

22

7

35

M8

x1

13

 D40xD23x8 
x2

 D25x2 
x2

7

35

17

13

16

 M8x60 
x1

16

2

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation



 4 

17 D8

x2

5 31

28

17

21

13

17

18

14

 D10

x1

18

13

M8

x1

 HEX M10x55 
x1M10

x1

31

14

 M8x50 
x1

28

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation



 5 

14

18

5

31

14

M10

x1

18 D10

x1

31 HEX M10x55 
x1

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation



 6 

 D10

x2

18

27

17

3

14

18

19

34

4

3126

30

12

13

17

3

M10

x2

14

 HEX M10x55 
x1

31

26

 D16x1,5x10 

x1

12

 27x158 
x1

 D8

x8

17

M8

x4

13

 M8x55 
x4

 HEX M10x65 
x1

27

30

 40x40 x1
34

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation



 7 

15

M10 

x1

18 D10

x2
D16x1,5x6 

x2

25

23

25

25

32

18

33

33

18

15

 HEX M10x40 
x1

32

 

 D110-1 
x1

 

 D110-1 
x2

23

33

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation



 8 

M10 

x2

15  D10

x4

18
25

D16x1,5x6 

x4

23

 

 D110-1 
x2

33

 

 D110-1 
x4

32 HEX M10x40 
x2

33

18

15

33

18

32

25

23

25



 9 

6

9

1

8

8

36

29

9

11

11

8

 D25x114 
x2

 M6x12

x2

 D44

x1

 M6x16x25

x1

29

6

36

 7x70

x2

9

6

18

9

!

18 D10

x1

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation



 10 

36

29

9

10

29 M6x12

x2

36
 M6x16x25

x1

9 7x70

x1

[PL]  Schemat montażu /[DE] Montageanleitung / [EN] Assembly / [FR]  Instruction d‘installation / [RO] Instrucțiuni de instalare / 
[IT] Istruzioni per l'installazione / [ES] Instrucciones de instalación / [NL] Installatie-instructies / [HU] Telepítési utasítások / 
[RU]  Инструкция по монтажу / [CZ] Montážní návod / [SK]  Inštalačné pokyny /     [SE] Instruktioner för installation




